65% (sixty-five percent) or in the amount of IDR13,951,339,037,618.90 (thirteen 

trillion nine hundred fifty-one billion three hundred thirty nine million thirty seven 

thousand six hundred eighteen point nine zero Rupiah) or in the amount of 

IDR374.05748422250 (three hundred seventy four point zero five seven eight four 

two two five zero Rupiah) per share shall be determined as Cash Dividend.

b. 35% (thirty five percent) or in the amount of IDR7,512,259,481,794.79 (seven trillion 

five hundred twelve billion two hundred fifty nine million four hundred eighty one